

## QUALITYLIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

DBA "QLIFE NETWORK"

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE QUALITYLIFE (QLIFE) INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS AND AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES.

## Resolution #24-01

WHEREAS, the Qlife budget committee approved the Agency's Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025;

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF QLIFE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Adoption of the Budget</u>. The Board of Directors hereby adopts the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 Qlife budget for the amounts and purposes shown in the attached detail for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024 as follows: the total appropriated amount for use in Fiscal Year 2024-2025 is \$8,551,090; the total amount reserved for future expenditure is \$774,129 for a total budget of \$9,325,219.

Section 2. <u>Making Appropriations</u>. The amounts for the Fiscal Year beginning on July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024 are detailed in the attached document.

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective as of 12:01 AM, July 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024.

The above Resolution Statements were approved and declared adopted on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024.

Voting Yes, Board Members:

Voting No, Board Members:\_\_\_\_\_

Absent, Board Members:

Abstaining, Board Members:

ATTEST

QLIFE BOARD